

HB21-1250

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 21, 2021, page 2,
2 strike lines 4 through 6 and substitute:

3 "Page 15, line 11, strike "death." and substitute "death, OR OTHER USE OF
4 FORCE BY A PEACE OFFICER THAT RESULTED IN DEATH."."

5 Page 2 of the report, line 9, strike "OBJECTIVE." and substitute
6 "OBJECTIVE. A PEACE OFFICER'S BIAS-BASED FEAR DOES NOT JUSTIFY THE
7 USE OF FORCE."."

8 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 32 and 33 and substitute "FUTURE HARM
9 OR BIAS-BASED FEAR."."

10 Page 3 of the report, line 3, strike "CREDIBLE".

11 Page 3 of the report, line 4, strike "COULD" and substitute "SHOULD".

12 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute "INCLUDING
13 EFFORTS BY THE PEACE OFFICER TO DE-ESCALATE THE SITUATION AND ANY
14 ACTION BY THE OFFICER THAT ESCALATED THE SITUATION."."

15 Page 3 of the report, lines 18 and 19, strike "OR CIRCUMSTANCES NOT
16 PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED".

** ** ** ** **